
Director
Corporate Strategy and Performance
Noelene Jennings 
9405 5416
noelene.jennings@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Director
Community and Place
Kirstie Davis
9405 5626
kirstie.davis@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Director
Assets
Harminder Singh 
9405 5049
harminder.singh@wanneroo.wa.gov.au
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Chief Executive Officer
Bill Parker 
9405 5034
bill.parker@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Director
Planning and Sustainability
Mark Dickson 
9405 5433
mark.dickson@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Asset Planning
Benny Chang
9405 5075
benny.chang@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Community Development 
Katie Russell
9405 5839
katie.russell@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Community Facilities 
Rohan Klemm 
9405 5623
rohan.klemm@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager Community Safety 
and Emergency Management 
Kirsten Thrush
9405 5253
kirsten.thrush@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Cultural Development 
Lesley Wilkinson
9405 5910
lesley.wilkinson@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Place Management
Nick Stawarz
9405 5366
nicholas.stawarz@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

A l Manager
Council and Corporate Support
Doug Brett-Matthewson
9405 5021
doug.brett-matthewson@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Customer and Information Services
Alex Evans
9405 5576
alex.evans@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Chief Financial Officer
Finance
Bimsara Pathirathna 
9405 5563
Bimsara.pathirathna@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
People and Culture
Katherine Harrison
9405 5005
katherine.harrison@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Property Services
Paul Greer
9405 5546
paul.greer@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Corporate Planning, Performance and 
Improvement
Sue Potter
9405 5590
sue.potter@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Chief Operating Officer                             
Tian Kotze                            
9405 5813
tian.kotze@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Approval Services
Greg Bowering
9405 5465
greg.bowering@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Health and Compliance 
Matthew Piggott
9405 5450
matthew.piggott@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Land Development
Craig Wansbrough
9405 5074
craig.wansbrough@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager Strategic Land Use
Planning and Environment 
Pas Bracone
9405 5512
pas.bracone@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Asset Maintenance
Brian Gee
9405 5216
brian.gee@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Infrastructure Capital Works
Lionel Nicholson 
9405 5042
lionel.nicholson@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Parks and Conservation Management
Grant Chettleburgh 
9405 5959
grant.chettleburgh@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Waste Services
John Gault 
9405 5550
john.gault@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Principal Specialist
Traffic Services
Ian Barker
9405 5465
ian.barker@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager
Contracts and Procurement 
David Best
9405 5810
david.best@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager Advocacy and Economic Development 
Steve Marmion 
9405 5540
steve.marmion@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Executive Manager Governance and Legal
Vicki Coles 
9405 5410
vicki.coles@wanneroo.wa.gov.au

Manager Communications and Brand
Jackie Kallen
9405 5007
jackie.kallen@wanneroo.wa.gov.au


